PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Softswitch, LLC	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaSat, Inc.
Street Address:	6155 El Camino Real
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6477164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-4830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7604764622

Email: stacy.nguyen@viasat.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy Nguyen
Address Line 1: 6155 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SS-0361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy Nguyen, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=100923 SS-0361 Assign from Softswitch to VS#page1.tif source=100923 SS-0361 Assign from Softswitch to VS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Softswitch, LLC, 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad CA 92009, a Delaware LLC, owner of the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME DATA AND VOICE TRANSMISSION OVER AN INTERNET NETWORK

by virtue of an assignment previously recorded:

RECORDING DATE 02/26/09, REEL NUMBER 022309, FRAMES 0966

hereby assigns, sells and transfers to

ViaSat, Inc., located at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, CA 92009, a Delaware corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and which are found in

APPLICATION 09/130,896 FILED 8/7/98; PATENT 6,477,164 ISSUED 11/5/02

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Softswitch, LLC covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

Softswitch, LLC further covenants that ViaSat, Inc. will upon request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ViaSat, Inc. and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ViaSat, Inc. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of School Sec., 2010.

Softswitch, LLC

By:
Keven K. Lippert, Vice President

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) 88;

On this 23 day of Sotonic 2, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Leven k. Longert personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Vice President of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/20/2013 Acknowledgement Attached 9/23/10

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of San Diego			
on Scotomber 23,2010 before me. Jan	el Charlene Perez, Notary Public,		
personally appeared Keven K. Lippert Name(s) of Signer(s)			
JANEL CHARLENE PEREZ Commission # 1845721 Notary Public - California # San Diago County My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Pladé Notary Seal Aboyé	Signature Signature of Notary Public		
	TONAL		
and could prevent fraudulent removal and realfachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document ASSIGNMENT OF VIVENTION			
~	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>V10816</u>			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: Voxon V. Lipport Zi Individual Xi Corporate Officer — Title(s): \(\frac{17}{2}\) & Sourchar	Signer's Name:		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact		
Signer is Representing: SLIP	Signer is Representing		

© 2007 Nebbaat Notary Association v 9356 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2452 + Chateworth, CA. 91315-2462 + www.Nasionat/botary.org. | Item #5957 | Rearder, Call 108-Free 1-805-878-6827

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0939